St Kingsmark Bowmen
2 Rivers FITA Star WA1440
Inc. Gwent Championships 2019
1st September 2019
Chepstow Athletic Club
WRS Event

Results Sheet
Director of Shooting: Paul Curtis
Judges: Rikki Teml

Awards Presented by: Graham Weller
Field Captain: Steve Cowl

This Shoot incorporates the Gwent Championships for 2019

Name Club 90/70m 70/60m 50m  30m X's Gold  Total
LR
1 Thea Rogers St Kingsmark 298 314 270 314 10 30 1196
2 Joanne Humphreys  Castle Archers 255 267 240 306 5 14 1068
3 Hazel Boucher Wells City Archers 243 247 234 292 1 8 1016
4 Wendy Woodfield Castle Bowmen 162 177 144 255 0 2 738
GR
1 David Phillips Llantarnam 266 301 303 335 10 31 1205
2 Jonathan Dyke Llantarnam 265 298 284 321 6 17 1168
3 Riley Spencer-Nice  Deer Park 249 285 279 331 10 14 1144
4 John Dowsett Castle Archers 251 294 270 319 4 13 1134
5 David Mortimer Cleve 237 251 255 301 6 10 1044
6 Tony Nilsen Pentref 204 273 254 312 4 16 1043
7 Michael Barnes Castle Bowmen 214 251 255 299 6 8 1019
8 Nigel Davies Perriswood 201 272 215 300 5 10 988
9 David Suffield Llantarnam 156 215 170 268 1 4 809
10 Steve Chamberlain  Castle Bowmen 144 134 174 253 0 5 705
11 Rick Seal Castle Bowmen 120 126 182 265 3 0 693
12 Martin Mckay Deer Park 15 183 166 273 0 2 637
BBL
1 Kathryn Counsell Castle Bowmen 197 221 185 269 3 4 872
2 Rosemarie McKay Deer Park 92 117 88 192 1 1 489
BBG
1 Michael Woodfield Castle Bowmen 237 249 223 290 2 6 999
2 Christopher Oaten Castle Bowmen 182 243 216 300 2 9 941
3 Darran Cooke Llantarnam 94 177 213 277 3 4 761
LBG
1 Norman Willcox Blandy Jenkins 102 133 100 214 2 5 549
2 John Schurer St Kingsmark 58 105 49 212 0 1 424
3 Barry Gingell Gordano Valley Archers 72 81 81 189 0 0 423
4 Richard Ridler St Kingsmark 46 71 73 199 1 1 389
5 Daniel Davies City of Newport 27 80 52 138 1 1 297
LBL
1 Nicola Phillips St Kingsmark 117 116 64 175 1 1 472
2 Georgiana Jones Llantarnam 53 71 48 125 0 0 297



Name

CUL/L

Pauline Burfitt

Ali Bannister

Kim Swetman
Victoria Flanagan
Amanda Bohen
Gwenda Humphreys

CUL/G

Adam Shaw
Colin Williams
Wayne Champion
Dave Matthews
Stephen Edwards
David Harding
Matthew Neve
Graham Smith
Philip Weston

10 Ray Crich

11 David Roberts
12 Paul Birch

13 Jeff Crinnell

14 Tim Dark

15 Simon Bohen
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Name

M1GR
1 Nick "Rusty” Smith

M1JBR
1 Ben Weston

M3JBC

1 loan Rees

M4JBC
1 Klim McCarthy

M4JGB

1 Isabel Plowman
2 Megan Post

M4JGC

1 Megan Neve

M4JGR
1 Lidia Stamp

M5JGB
1 Amber Hood

Club

Chippenham Archers
Cheltenham
Silvercloud Archers
Llantarnam

RJD

Castle Archers

Cleve

Neath

St Kingsmark
Cheltenham
Llantarnam
RJD
Perriswood
Tockington
Llantarnam
Redhill
Llandaff City
Shenley & Loughton
Cheltenham
St Kingsmark
RJD

Club

Frome Town Archers

Llantarnam

City of Newport

Llandaff City

Newnham AC
Newnham AC

Perriswood

Llandaff City

Newnham AC

90/70m

325
325
320
317
286
251

324
313
319
313
298
296
280
292
292
294
286
288
274
281
235

1St

46

263

327

276

278
126

305

271

79

70/60m 50m
328 322
322 323
326 305
307 307
289 280
271 246
341 332
329 336
319 330
329 325
320 311
315 310
324 306
317 290
289 308
296 297
288 306
283 310
292 293
285 286
279 264

2nd

61

277

340

283

281
194

312

316

184

Metric Rounds

3rd

37

237

330

321

285
200

295

295

211

30m

351
336
348
335
312
292

352
353
349
347
352
338
348
339
333
333
335
333
333
333
325

4th

113

299

343

345

325
276

329

336

243

X's

X's

20

17

14

13

Gold

45
35
36
29

12

46
39
39
35
28
25
29
21
21
20
20
29
30
21
20

Gold

15

49

16

15

17

Total

1326
1306
1299
1266
1167
1060

1349
1331
1317
1314
1281
1259
1258
1238
1222
1220
1215
1214
1192
1185
1103

Total

257

1076

1340

1225

1169
796

1241

1218

717



St Kingsmark Bowmen would like to thank the archers that attended the shoot and hope that everybody had a
good day. The weather could not have been better this year it was dry, warm and bright all day with just a very
light breeze for most of the time. | hope everybody had a good day with us and enjoyed the shooting.

Our thanks also go to Chepstow Athletic Club, Pembroke Road Primary School for their support as without it
the tournament could not go ahead.

| would also like to add my personal congratulations to the following for gaining their Star Award
Hazel Boucher Wells City Archers 1000 Star
Wayne Champion St Kingsmark Bowmen 1300 Star + 6 Gold End Badge

And to the following for new Welsh Record

loan Rees City of Newport Metric Ill Junior Boy Compound

We look forward to seeing you all again next year on 6th September 2020
Julian Cleak
Tournament Organiser

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk fita@st-kingsmark.co.uk

Danetre,

Newport Road,
Llantarnam
Cwmbran

Torfaen

NP44 3AE

Tel: 01633 485062
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e @\;r,‘ This Tournament has been sponsored by Wales Archery
2 o Our grateful thanks go to Graham Weller for his help on the day
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St Kingsmark Bowmen
2 Rivers FITA Star WA1440
Inc. Gwent Championships 2019
1st September 2019
Chepstow Athletic Club
WRS Event

Results Sheet

Director of Shooting: Paul Curtis Awards Presented by: Graham Weller
Judges: Rikki Teml Field Captain: Steve Cowl

Results for the Gwent County Archers Shooting this event

Name Club 90/70m 70/60m 50m  30m X's Gold  Total
LR
1 Thea Rogers St Kingsmark 298 314 270 314 10 30 1196
GR
1 David Phillips Llantarnam 266 301 303 335 10 31 1205
2 Jonathan Dyke Llantarnam 265 298 284 321 6 17 1168
3 David Suffield Llantarnam 156 215 170 268 1 4 809
BBG
1 Darran Cooke Llantarnam 94 177 213 277 3 4 761
LBG
1 John Schurer St Kingsmark 58 105 49 212 0 1 424
2 Richard Ridler St Kingsmark 46 71 73 199 1 1 389
3 Daniel Davies City of Newport 27 80 52 138 1 1 297
LBL
1 Nicola Phillips St Kingsmark 117 116 64 175 1 1 472
2 Georgiana Jones Llantarnam 53 71 48 125 0 0 297
CUL/G
1 Wayne Champion St Kingsmark 319 319 330 349 22 39 1317
2 Stephen Edwards Llantarnam 298 320 311 352 19 28 1281
3 Philip Weston Llantarnam 292 289 308 333 10 21 1222
4 Tim Dark St Kingsmark 281 285 286 333 11 21 1185
CUL/L
1 Victoria Flanagan Llantarnam 317 307 307 335 20 29 1266
Metric Rounds
M1JBR
1 Ben Weston Llantarnam 263 277 237 299 4 15 1076
M3JBC

1 loan Rees City of Newport 327 340 330 343 20 49 1340



St Kingsmark Bowmen would like to thank the archers that attended the shoot and hope that everybody had a
good day. The weather could not have been better this year it was dry, warm and bright all day with just a very
light breeze. | hope everybody had a good day with us and enjoyed the shooting.

Our thanks also go to Chepstow Athletic Club, Pembroke Road Primary School for their support as without it
the tournament could not go ahead.

And to the following for new Gwent County Records

John Schurer St Kingsmark Bowmen Gents Longbow
loan Rees City of Newport Metric IV Junior Boy Compound

Achievement Awards
Wayne Champion St Kingsmark Bowmen 1300 Star + 6 Gold End Badge

We look forward to seeing you all again next year on 6th September 2020
Julian Cleak
Tournament Organiser

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk fita@st-kingsmark.co.uk

Danetre,

Newport Road,
Llantarnam
Cwmbran

Torfaen

NP44 3AE

Tel: 01633 485062
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